The Food and Beverage Tax Advisory Commission recommends approval of the Monroe County Capital Improvement Board 2024 Budget of \$250,000 PER City Resolution 2024-06.

Presented and approved on this 28th day of March 2024 by the Food and Beverage Tax Advisory Commission of Monroe County, Indiana.

FOOD AND BEVERAGE TAX ADVISORY COMMISSION

□Ave	□Nav	Abstain	Not Present	
,	,			Mark Bell, Member
✓Aye	Nay	Abstain	Not Present	Lemie Busch, Member
Aye	□Nay	Abstain	Not Present	Gretchen Knapp, Member
✓ Aye	Nay	Abstain	Not Present	Cheryl Munson, Member
□Aye	□Nay	Abstain	Not Present	Andy Ruff, Member
Aye	□Nay	Abstain	Not Present	Julie Thomas, Member
□Aye	Nay	Abstain	Not Present	VACANT
Brance M. Quarry				
		1 '	U	3/28/2024
Brianne Gregory, Auditor Monroe County, Indiana				Date